

Patrice McLaurin's Library Budget Booster Cashback Program Terms and Conditions

Program Overview: The School agrees to participate in Patrice McLaurin's Budget Booster Cashback Program, which is designed to provide financial incentives to schools for hosting author visits and promoting book sales by the Author.

Cashback Percentages: The School will be eligible to receive cashback based on the following percentages:

- Author Visit Fee Cashback: 8% of the total author visit fee.
- Book Sales Cashback: 10% of the total revenue generated from book sales related to the Author's works.

Author Visit Fee: a. The Author's team will provide the School with the details of the author visit fee in advance of the visit. **b.** The author visit fee will be confirmed and agreed upon before the visit takes place.

Payment Timeline: The cashback payments will be disbursed to the School within 14 days of the completion of the visit.

Payment Method: The School will be paid by physical check. The School shall provide the necessary payment details to ensure a smooth payment process.

Reporting and Record-Keeping: a. The School will maintain accurate records of book sales and author visit details. **b.** The Author's team will also maintain records to verify cashback calculations.

Promotional Materials: a. The Author's team will provide the School with promotional materials to assist in marketing and promoting author visits and book sales. **b.** The School agrees to actively promote book sales to benefit the cash back initiative.

Reinvestment of Cashback: The School is encouraged to reinvest the cashback earnings into its school library or educational resources to enhance the overall educational experience for its students.

Transparency and Communication: The Parties agree to maintain open and transparent communication regarding the cashback program. The Author's team will promptly respond to inquiries and concerns raised by the School.

Feedback and Improvements: The School is encouraged to provide feedback to the Author's team for the purpose of making improvements to the cashback program.

Termination: Either party may terminate this Agreement by providing written notice to the other party with 5 days' notice of the scheduled visit.